TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tradeweb Markets LLC		l10/29/2010 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC
Street Address:	3 Times Square
Internal Address:	Thomson Reuters
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77465818	SMART IOI
Registration Number:	2227576	BLOCKDATA
Registration Number:	2415268	AUTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-223-4272

donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Donna M. LaVardera Address Line 1: One Station Place Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters

Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna M. LaVardera

REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0001

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/DML/
Date:	01/31/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Tradeweb Assignment#page1.tif source=Tradeweb Assignment#page2.tif source=Tradeweb Assignment#page3.tif source=Tradeweb Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (the "Assignment") is made and entered into this 29th day of October, 2010 by and between Tradeweb Markets LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1177 Avenue of the Americas, 31st Floor, New York, New York 10036 (the "Assignor"), and Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3 Times Square, New York, New York 10036 (the "Assignee") (each a "Party," and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said mark, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor. Assignor acknowledges that with respect to any intent to use applications Assignee has received that portion of the business to which such applications pertain.
- 2. Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Trademarks.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademarks, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NEWYORK:2302889.1

7893021.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

TRADEWEB MARKETS LLC

Title:

THOMSON RELITERS (MARKETS) LLC

By:

Name; Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

TRADEWEB MARKETS LLC

By:			
_	Name:		
	Title:		

THOMSON REUTERS (MARKETS) LLC

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$

Name: PUSCILLA WHUGHES
Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARI

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
AUTEX	Australia	820441	820441
AUTEX	China (Peoples Republic)	2000017465	1519897
AUTEX	Hong Kong	16482/99	6540/2000
AUTEX	India	1251156	1251156
AUTEX	Taiwan	88055591	135698
AUTEX	Thailand	408068	BOR10666
AUTEX	United Kingdom	2120616	2120616
AUTEX	United States of America	75701063	2415268
BLOCKDATA	United States of America	75349131	2227576
SMART IOI	United States of Americas	77465818	

NEWYORK:2302889.1

RECORDED: 01/31/2011

7893021.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0006